STEVENS & LEE

LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS
17 North Second Street
16th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
(717) 234-1090 Fax (717) 234-109%
www.stevenslee.com

Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365
Email: mag@stevenslee.com

July 12, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Application of Atlantic Energy MD, LLC for Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish

or Supply Natural Gas Services as a Supplier
Docket No. A-2016-2542024

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find the following supplemental information for the Application of
Atlantic Energy MD, LLC for Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish or Supply Natural Gas
Services as a Supplier:

e (Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania letter regarding satisfaction of security requirements
e UGI Utilities/ UGI Penn Natural Gas/ UGI Central Penn Gas letter regarding satisfaction
of security requirements

If you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
STEVENS & LEE

Michael A. Gruin

Encl.
ce! Yasmin Snowberger, TUS (via email)
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by

Columbia Gas:, |
of Pennsylvania

A NiSource Company

July 6, 2016

Michael Gruin

Atlantic Energy MD, LLC.
One Shore Ave Unit #1
Oyster Bay, NY 11771

Dear Michael Gruin:

We are pleased that Atlantic Energy MD, LLC. (“Atlantic Energy™) has applied for a license to
provide Natural Gas Supply Service on the distribution system of Columbia Gas of
Pennsylvania, Inc. (“Columbia Gas™).

Columbia Gas has performed a creditworthiness evaluation Atlantic Energy.

Under Paragraph 2.4.1 of the Rules Applicable to Distribution Service section of the Tariff of
Columbia Gas will require the Natural Gas Supplier to provide financial information in order for

the Company to establish the Natural Gas Supplier’s creditworthiness.

We have determined that Atlantic Energy currently meets Columbia Gas’ creditworthiness
requirement.

Upon receipt of the required security requirement and the execution of the required agreements
Atlantic Energy will satisfy the financial security requirement to provide Natural Gas Supply

Service to Columbia Gas customers.

Please feel free to contact me at 614-460-6841 should you have any questions regarding a bond
or other financial security instrument requirements of Columbia Gas.

Sincerely,

Michele Caddell
Manager of Choice and Transportation Support Services



Energy to do mores UGH Utilities, Inc,
2525 North 12" Street
Suite 360
Post Office Box 12677
Reading, PA 19612-2677

June 10, 2016

Michael A. Gruin

STEVENS & LEE

A Stevens & Lee/Griffin Company
17 N, 2" Street, 16" Fi.
Harrishurg, PA 17101

RE: UGI Financial Security Requirements
Dear Mr. Gruin,

UGl Utilities, Inc. ("UGIU”) has reviewed the application of Atlantic Energy MD, LLC
{“Atlantic”} for approval to operate as a Natural Gas Supplier. Based on this review and
the requirement that ATLANTIC must post security as specified in the UGI Utitities, Inc.-
Gas Division (“UGI"), UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc.(“PNG”) and/or UGI Central Penn Gas,
Inc. ("CPG”) Supplier Coordination Tariffs before it serves customers on the UGI, PNG
and/or CPG distribution systems, UGIU has determined that ATLANTIC has
demonstrated adequate creditworthiness to satisfy any costs UGH, PNG and/or CPG may
Incur in the event they operate as a supplier of last resort due to a default on the part of
ATLANTIC,

This determination may change in the event there is a material deterioration in
ATLANTIC's financial condition, if ATLANTIC's obligations to UGI, PNG and/or CPG
exceed the amount of the financial security provided, if the financial security is
withdrawn or is deemed to be null and void or inadequate due to the material financial
deterioration of any guarantor, or if ATLANTIC fails to abide by the terms and conditions
of the UGI, PNG and/or CPG Gas Tariffs and the UGl, PNG and/or CPG Natural Gas
Supplier Coordination Tariffs.

Please feel free to contact me with any additional questions that you may have. {can ba
reached at (610) 796-3520

) e 1

David E, Lahoff
Manager, Tariff & Supplier Administration
UGI Utilities, Inc.



